

**Enforcement Program** 

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2525

Fax: (916) 263-2473 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

April 23, 2024

Waheed Jalalzai, M.D. 17310 Wright St., Ste. 103 Omaha, NE 68130-2405

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. C 160568

Case No. 800-2021-081269

## Public Letter of Reprimand

On August 18, 2021, you were Reprimanded in the State of Wisconsin.

This constitutes a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Tenna Tong Ron Reji Varghese

**Executive Director**